FILED

GFFIGE OF THE OTT 1 CLEAR

OAKLAND

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Form and Legality

City Attorney

MIT SEP -6 PM 1: 14 PESOLUTION N

RESOLUTION No. 86904 C.M.S.

Introduced by	Councilmember	A

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND CONFIRMING REPORTS OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR FOR DELINQUENT TRASH SERVICE FEES WITH ADMINISTRATIVE AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENT CHARGES AS NECESSARY PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 8.28 OF THE OAKLAND MUNICPAL CODE, AND DIRECTING THE NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT CHARGES BE TURNED OVER TO THE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR FOR COLLECTION OF THE PERIODS MAY, JUNE, JULY 2017 AND QUARTERLY JULY-SEPTEMBER 2017.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 8.28 of the Oakland Municipal Code, the City Administrator filed with the City Clerk on August 14, 2017, reports concerning delinquent trash service fees with added administrative and special assessment charges on hereinafter described real property; and

WHEREAS, the date September 19, 2017, and the time 6:30 p.m., was fixed as the day and hour for the Council to hear any protests by property owners or other interested persons regarding delinquent charges for trash services rendered, and to hear and accept the reports of the City Administrator; and

WHEREAS, no protest were made at said hearing; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the reports which the City Administrator filed with the City Clerk on **September 19, 2017**, concerning delinquent trash service fees with administrative and special assessment charges for the real property described in the reports of the City Administrator attached hereto, be and are hereby accepted and confirmed, and assessments are hereby authorized to be levied upon the properties described in the attached reports in the amount set opposite each description for costs incurred for delinquent trash service fees, added administrative and special assessment charges; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that if any special assessment levied on a property is not paid before the 10th day of August 2018; the City Administrator shall present an itemized report to the Auditor-Controller of the County of Alameda, State of California, to be placed on the 2018-2019 County Tax Roll.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	SEP 1 9 2017	, 20	÷
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES - MAN, CAMPBELL WASHINGTON, and PRESIDENT REID - 5 NO - VOCALON - 1 ABSENT - 6 ABSTENTION & ABSTENTION & ACCUSED - Brooks, McGlynon		ATTEST: LaTon City Clerk and	ida Simmons Clerk of the Council